In terms of the lease agreements, Elkaduwa Plantations Ltd, Udupussellawa Plantations Ltd and Agarapathana Plantations Ltd pay the 

lease rentals to the SLSPC and the lease rentals from other RPCs are paid to the General Treasury.

The Land Reform Commission (LRC) and Other Government Institution have vested the ownership of two hundred and seventy four

(274) lands to the Sri Lanka State Plantations Corporation by Gazette notifications and out of which two hundred and forty (240) lands

have been handed over to twenty (20) Regional Plantation Companies and  the details are as follows.

Lands owned by the Sri Lanka State Plantations Corporation (SLSPC) and Lands handed over to the Regional Plantation